

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.  
9575 West Higgins Road, Suite 600  
Rosemont, IL 60018

**VILLAGE OF ALGONQUIN  
MAKER'S PARK MULTI-USE PATH**

**ENGINEER'S OPINION OF PROBABLE COST**

DATE: May 3, 2020

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		DK Contractors, Inc.		Martam Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	110	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,970.00
20100210	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	85	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,145.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,570.00
20101100	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	10	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,600.00
*20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	10	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 1,110.00
20101300	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	5	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00
20101350	TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	5	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 700.00
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION (CLAY, RE-SPREAD ON SITE)	CU YD	40	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION (CLAY, HAUL OFF SITE)	CU YD	40	\$ 19.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,760.00
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION (TOPSOIL, HAUL OFF SITE)	CU YD	200	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 7,400.00
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	160	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 7,040.00
*20400800	FURNISHED EXCAVATION	CU YD	3,100	\$ 55.00	\$ 170,500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 49,600.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 52,700.00
*20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	CU YD	75	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 3,300.00
21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	200	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 700.00
*21101505	TOPSOIL EXCAVATION AND PLACEMENT (6")	CU YD	350	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 9,100.00
25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	2,250	\$ 7.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,500.00
28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	1,750	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 7,350.00
30300108	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	160	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 7,680.00
35102000	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 10"	SQ YD	940	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 22,560.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 15,040.00
40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	15	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 225.00
*40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	135	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 22,815.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 19,575.00
*40604010	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5FG, MIX "D", N50	TON	80	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 13,840.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 12,400.00
40800029	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	600	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 720.00
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	20	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 660.00
*44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, SPECIAL	FOOT	25	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,150.00
*54213663	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION W/ GRATE, 18"	EACH	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,513.00	\$ 3,026.00	\$ 1,810.00	\$ 3,620.00
*54213669	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION W/ GRATE, 24"	EACH	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 1,990.00	\$ 3,980.00
550A0090	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 18"	FOOT	50	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 4,400.00
550A0120	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 24"	FOOT	95	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 7,885.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 10,070.00
67100100	MOBILIZATION	L. SUM	1	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 15,717.00	\$ 15,717.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
72000100	SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1	SQ FT	40	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,520.00
78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	1,400	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 5,460.00
*NA	AS-BUILT DRAWINGS	L. SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,507.00	\$ 2,507.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
*NA	BOLLARDS	EACH	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,689.00	\$ 1,689.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 2,780.00
*NA	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L. SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,507.00	\$ 2,507.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
*NA	SEEDING (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	2,250	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 6,187.50
*NA	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	SQ YD	75	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,475.00
*NA	TIMBER FENCE	FOOT	125	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 15,125.00	\$ 75.50	\$ 9,437.50
*NA	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, SPECIAL	L. SUM	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,111.00	\$ 2,111.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
*NA	TUBULAR TRAFFIC SIGN POST	EACH	8	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 1,352.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,440.00

\*INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION

**TOTAL = \$ 363,835.00      TOTAL = \$ 237,689.00      TOTAL = \$ 243,570.00**

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.  
 9575 West Higgins Road, Suite 600  
 Rosemont, IL 60018

**VILLAGE OF ALGONQUIN  
 MAKER'S PARK MULTI-USE PATH**

**ENGINEER'S OPINION OF PROBABLE COST**

DATE: May 3, 2020

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Copenhaver		Schroeder Asphalt		Chicagoland Paving	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	110	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,750.00
20100210	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	85	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,400.00
20101100	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	10	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,350.00
*20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	10	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
20101300	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	5	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 225.00
20101350	TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	5	\$ 45.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION (CLAY, RE-SPREAD ON SITE)	CU YD	40	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION (CLAY, HAUL OFF SITE)	CU YD	40	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION (TOPSOIL, HAUL OFF SITE)	CU YD	200	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	160	\$ 27.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,200.00
*20400800	FURNISHED EXCAVATION	CU YD	3,100	\$ 20.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 89,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 93,000.00
*20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	CU YD	75	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 57.25	\$ 4,293.75
21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	200	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 300.00
*21101505	TOPSOIL EXCAVATION AND PLACEMENT (6")	CU YD	350	\$ 17.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,000.00
25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	2,250	\$ 1.15	\$ 2,587.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,812.50	\$ 1.20	\$ 2,700.00
28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	1,750	\$ 2.60	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,250.00
30300108	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	160	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 3,600.00
35102000	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 10"	SQ YD	940	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,280.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,100.00
40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	15	\$ 11.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00
*40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	135	\$ 121.00	\$ 16,335.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 16,875.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,500.00
*40604010	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5FG, MIX "D", N50	TON	80	\$ 127.50	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 10,320.00
40800029	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	600	\$ 1.10	\$ 660.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.00
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	20	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
*44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, SPECIAL	FOOT	25	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00
*54213663	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION W/ GRATE, 18"	EACH	2	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 4,560.00
*54213669	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION W/ GRATE, 24"	EACH	2	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
550A0090	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 18"	FOOT	50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 93.30	\$ 4,665.00
550A0120	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 24"	FOOT	95	\$ 110.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 97.60	\$ 9,272.00
67100100	MOBILIZATION	L. SUM	1	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 29,263.25	\$ 29,263.25
72000100	SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1	SQ FT	40	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00
78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	1,400	\$ 1.40	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 3,430.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 3,220.00
*NA	AS-BUILT DRAWINGS	L. SUM	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
*NA	BOLLARDS	EACH	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
*NA	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L. SUM	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
*NA	SEEDING (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	2,250	\$ 3.45	\$ 7,762.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 9,900.00
*NA	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	SQ YD	75	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00
*NA	TIMBER FENCE	FOOT	125	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 63.40	\$ 7,925.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,375.00
*NA	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, SPECIAL	L. SUM	1	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
*NA	TUBULAR TRAFFIC SIGN POST	EACH	8	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00

\*INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION

**TOTAL = \$ 245,190.00      TOTAL = \$ 250,993.50      TOTAL = \$ 265,000.00**

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.  
 9575 West Higgins Road, Suite 600  
 Rosemont, IL 60018

**VILLAGE OF ALGONQUIN  
 MAKER'S PARK MULTI-USE PATH**

**ENGINEER'S OPINION OF PROBABLE COST**

DATE: May 3, 2020

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ALamp		Berger	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	110	\$ 24.50	\$ 2,695.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,420.00
20100210	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	85	\$ 39.00	\$ 3,315.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,975.00
20101100	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00
*20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00
20101300	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	5	\$ 44.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00
20101350	TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	5	\$ 121.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 550.00
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION (CLAY, RE-SPREAD ON SITE)	CU YD	40	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION (CLAY, HAUL OFF SITE)	CU YD	40	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION (TOPSOIL, HAUL OFF SITE)	CU YD	200	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	160	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,200.00
*20400800	FURNISHED EXCAVATION	CU YD	3,100	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 27.75	\$ 86,025.00
*20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	CU YD	75	\$ 43.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 33.75	\$ 2,531.25
21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	200	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 500.00
*21101505	TOPSOIL EXCAVATION AND PLACEMENT (6")	CU YD	350	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 11,725.00
25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	2,250	\$ 2.25	\$ 5,062.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,812.50
28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	1,750	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,250.00
30300108	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	160	\$ 5.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,400.00
35102000	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 10"	SQ YD	940	\$ 17.00	\$ 15,980.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 23,970.00
40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	15	\$ 15.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00
*40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	135	\$ 110.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 16,200.00
*40604010	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5FG, MIX "D", N50	TON	80	\$ 135.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,000.00
40800029	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	600	\$ 0.01	\$ 6.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	20	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00
*44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, SPECIAL	FOOT	25	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,375.00
*54213663	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION W/ GRATE, 18"	EACH	2	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
*54213669	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION W/ GRATE, 24"	EACH	2	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
550A0090	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 18"	FOOT	50	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 2,850.00
550A0120	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 24"	FOOT	95	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 9,880.00
67100100	MOBILIZATION	L. SUM	1	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00
72000100	SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1	SQ FT	40	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 960.00
78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	1,400	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,500.00
*NA	AS-BUILT DRAWINGS	L. SUM	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
*NA	BOLLARDS	EACH	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
*NA	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L. SUM	1	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
*NA	SEEDING (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	2,250	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,937.50	\$ 0.95	\$ 2,137.50
*NA	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	SQ YD	75	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,000.00
*NA	TIMBER FENCE	FOOT	125	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 63.39	\$ 7,923.75
*NA	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, SPECIAL	L. SUM	1	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
*NA	TUBULAR TRAFFIC SIGN POST	EACH	8	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00

\*INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION

**TOTAL = \$ 268,546.00      TOTAL = \$ 279,885.00**